
~or~ for f11ing Rate Schedules For_A Portion pf .Ief~-amine 89~ 
COfi1mun1 ty, own 01· l :y 

5th Revised SHEET NO. 1 -=------
Jessamine County Water District No. 1 

\a~e of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 --------

4th Revised SHEET NO. ------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: 1-1/2 miles east and west of the centerline of U.S. 
Highway 27 from the north city limits of Nicholasville 
Kentucky, north to the Fayette County line. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Residences, Farms and Commercial 
Establishments 

RATES: First 
Next 
Over 

- MINIMUM BILLS: 

3,000 Gallons per month 
7,000 Gallons per month per 1000 Gallons 

10,000 Gallons per month per 1000 Gallons 

5/8 inch x 3/4 inch meter-3000 gallon minimu-jti usage 
1 inch meter 5000 gallon minimum usage 
1-1/2 inch meter 10000 gallon minimum usage 

All usage above the minimum will be billed 
according to the rate schedule 

FIRE SPRINKLER SERVICE 

CONNECTION FEES - Actual Cost of materials and installation 

RATE 
PER l1NIT 

$14.25 
2.80 
2.50 

14.25 
19.85 
33.85 

MONTHLY RATES - Fire Sprinkler service shall be billed in acccfbi&lct'Rii1 WICE COMMiSSiON 
with the rates applicable to 1-inch meters 0, KENTUCKY 

, FFECTiVE 
Fire Sprinkler Service is available only where line size and 
conditions are determined to be adequate by the District, State J 0 11 , 0 ~ 4 Fire Marshal, Kentucky Cabinet for Natural REsources and L ~ IJ~ 
Environmental Protection, and other applicable agencies. PURC.: / tfi ;11Y .. ,~ 1·"}?"' ..... 

I ~ ,Jn, ',: v~. K,<1115:01'1, 
• l . Si.:C , IOi".1 9 ( 1) 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: ;~~e~e~~~~; i6~~) 0~f t~:o~~~t~: bi ~b~wx~l~~:~4~+/~.:~Z~~~-
.,.. !tr;i..\,, ~;1::F:i1 l 1A~ COMMiSSiON 

I 

.D.\TE OF ISSUE~! 2i?: t' 
i SSt:ED BY c }A !lk 

Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE July 13, 

TITLE Chairman 

Issued by authori-;_:y of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 91-ilB'lf dated _ ..... 8'-.... -fl ..... -...... 7'_,j.___ _____ _ 



rorm for filing Rate Schedules For ~ortion of Jessamine Co., Ky . 
· r<>n1muni ty, Town or City e 

P . S . C. NO. __ ..._ ______ _ 

Fourth ReyisedSHEET NO._"""'l.__ __ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 Jessamine County Water District No. 1 
~ame of Issuing Corporation ------

T?ird ReyisedSHEET NO. ________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE: 1-1/2 miles east and west of the centerline of U .. S. 
Highway 27 from the north city limits of Nicholasvill 
Kentucky, north to the Fayette County line. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Residences, Farms and Commericial 
Establishments 

RATES: First 
Next 
Over 

3,000 Gallons per month 
7,000 Gallons per month per 1,000 Gallons 

10,000 Gallons per month per 1,000 Gallons 

MINIMUM BILLS: 5/8 inch x 3/4 inch meter-3,000 gallon minimum usa e 
1 inch meter 5,000 gallon minimum usa e 
1-1/2 inch meter 10,000 gallon minimum 

All usage above the minimum will be billed 
according to the rate schedule 

FIRE SPRINKLER SERVICE 

CONNECTION FEES - Actual cost of materials and installation 

MONTHLY RATES - Fire Sprinkler service shall be billed in accordan e 

$14.07 
2.74 
2 . 44 

14 . 07 
19.55 
33.25 

with the rates applicable to 1-inch m~ aoE ERV~CE: C0.1MtSSt01\I 

Fire Sprinkler service is available only where line size aRcl:.~~~Wv~ Y 
conditions are determined to be adequate by the District, Sta te · 
Fire Marshal, Kentucky Cabinet for Natural Resources and . 
Environmental Protection, and other applicable agencies . JUN 1 5 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE : 

.ATE OF ISSUE July 28, 1988 

ISSUED BYL),d.ea?lz:;t;@ 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE June 15, 19~4' 
TITLE Chairman i 1 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. to338 dated 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I 
(I 
(I 


